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WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION: )
1300 South Evergreen Park Drive SW, PO Box 47250 ~ '~ ' "/ L iU TENTER
Olympia Washington 98504-7250 YT T .

ymPhone (368) 664-1222 a3y -g sy g 04

Fax (360)586-1181 STATE 0F ync

APPLICATION FOR BUS CERTIFICATE WUTC
Fee: $150.00
cID 27[ 35 / 3 Reception NO._ LU U0  Application N;D7Q587

; , ’3/ 230-02-
Date Received '7 ) 8’ O Amount$__ /50. 2O Additional Permit

Fitness _ Rates __ Schedule . Insurance

Convenience and Necessity, as provided in Chapter 81.68 RCW.

APPLICATION
Fee - $150
(Check One Only) E( ORIGINAL [J EXTENSION
NOTE: APPLICATION MUST BE COMPLETED IN FULL. #’ INDIVIDUAL 0 PARTNERSHIP

CORPORATION

NAVEE OF APPLICANT Sy L. ez (IMWOY S l/ij_Q, J%\ACV/{ Ciaj

{(Must correspond with name on insurance policy) \J
DBIA,_GATiza SdvTrie Sersicd

v
MAILING L. 0.Bo¥ 883 PHYSICAL_@ /0% Loy B4 L] e (4
ADDRESS ADDRESS

Both , M. 94324 orT Anlbe2ES pud. F8302
BUSINESS TELEPHONE NUMBER( ~_ 72 A FAXNUMBER( ) 7T ARA

UBI# o2 oo 323 @XL) E-MAIL Tb27 230 Nerzit

IF APPLICANT IS A CORPORATION, LIST NAME, TITLES, AND PERCENTAGE OF STOCK OF
PRINCIPAL SHAREHOLDERS, IF APPLICANT IS A PARTNERSHIP, LIST NAMES, ADDRESSES,
AND PERCENTAGE OF INTEREST OF ALL PERSONS HAVING AN EQUITY IN THE BUSINESSES:

—=rr Reree 1m0 Jo
Will an attorney be representing you at the hearing? O Yes # No

if yes, list specific attorney’s name:

Phone No.- Address:

If the Commission assigns this application for formal hearing, applicant will present approximately
witnesses at the hearing. Estimate how much time your presentation will take.___ 30

1



7. Describe your proposed roujd using state or county highwgy/sumbers, AND attach a detailed map or
sketch showing the propgged route or area.

(NOTE: This statement may be a separate attachment labeled “77).

8. Is this an application for extension of your present route? [] Yes mo
If yes, attach a copy of your current certificate.
)

Attach two copies of your proposed tariff, which shows both the rates or fees to be charged for service
and rules and regulations which govern how they will be assessed.

10.  Attach two copies of your proposed time schedule and route, naming all service points.

11.  State fully the conditions that justify the Commission granting you a certificate.
168~y Byl Zuis AuzieiZ Awd woulh) Ly

70 Reesradusd el [Iezifonizy

(NOTE: This statement may be a separate attachment labeled “11”)

12. List the terminal facilities you propose to use at each of the named points on your proposed route.

7
A

(NOTE: This statement may be a separate attachment labeled “12")

13. You must submit, prior to issuance of a certificate to operate as an Auto Transportation Company, a Form
“E” Certificate of Insurance issued by an insurance company authorized to write insurance in the state of
Washington.

14. List the names and addresses of all other transportation providers currently furnishing similar service by
means of motor coach, railroad or boat lines, between any of the points or along any portion of the route

you propose to serve. OLamlLte Bo's LineES, LLPLLAM TRAET,
Slewcinsort TRA~$s T, KITEAY 13RI TETL /
[4

(NOTE: This statement may be a separate attachment labeled “14")



15.

16.

17.

Complete the following financial data*:

ASSETS LIABILITIES
Cash in Bank and on hand $ S0, 00 | Salaries/Wages Payable $
Notes Receivable $ ‘ Accounts Payable $
Accounts Receivable $ Notes Payable $ /8/ 000
Investments $ Mortgages Payable $
Other Current Assets $ Contracts and Bonds Payable $
Prepaid Expenses $ Other $
Land and Buildings TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 18/ a0
Equipment (buses) $ /50 o000 NET WORTH
Office Furniture $ '5'00 Preferred Stock $
Other Equipment $ «<spoe | Common Stock $
Other Assets $ Retained Earnings $ z¢f o000
$ Capital $
TOTAL ASSETS $ 205 0 O© | TOTAL LIABILITIES AND NET WORTH | $ 2% 000

*Enclose Balance Sheet and Profit and Loss Statement, if available, and label it “15

Complete the following statement of equipment to be used in connection with proposed service or attach
equipment list with the appropriate infomration.

SERIAL NUMBER
LICENSE NUMBER YEAR AND MAKE OF (VERICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER) SEATING
VEHICLE CAPACITY
2o /S0 LETAr S 297y HA F21 30 [ 2
200ty Ly IFTNS 296 ZYH RO €97 [ 2
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(NOTE: This information may be an attachment labeled “16”).
SAFETY COMPLIANCE REVIEW AND QUESTIONNAIRE:
GENERAL
YE NO N/A
Do you have a copy of the laws and rules relating o auto transportation companies?.........c....cccecrvennenns
Have you been cited within the last three years by the Commission for violations of it rules or laws?......... /

If Yes, explain:

Are you familiar with the state passenger carrier safety rules?




Will management review the carrier's compliance status on a periodic basis?...........c.ccccveeeeeens o

NOTIFICATION AND REPORTING OF ACCIDENTS

Are you familiar with the Commission accident reporting rule? ...........ccoeeevrrrriieeeriiireninreerrrinieenn

Will you take any action against drivers involved in preventable accidents?.............cc.cceviiiiieenn,

PART 391 - QUALIFICATION OF DRIVERS

Are oral interviews conducted with new drivers to verify information submitted on their applications?..

Will you have a system established to ensure drivers’ medical certificates remain current?... .......... ..

Will you verify that physicians completing medical certifications are knowiedgeable about the

instructions for performing and recording driver physical examinations?..........c.ccccovvveivinnneeeeinnnnen,

Will you have a system established that will ensure drivers’ annual reviews and annual

record of violations remMain CUITENE? .. ..........oviieniiiii et e s e e ssrn e e e et ee e teesaenss

PART 392 - DRIVING OF MOTOR VEHICLES

Do you have established procedures concerning the use of alcohol and drugs?................ccccevill.

Do you have a policy for monitoring SPeeA?.........c..cviiiviiiiieieiiiiie et eeee e eeeee e eernaeeeans

PART 395 - HOURS OF SERVICE OF DRIVERS

Can you explain the hours of service limitations, i.e., 10, 15, 60N 7, 70N 82..........ccciiveeerriiiiiiiiniennne
Will you file records of duty status in systematic manner?.................... PRSP
Will drivers be required to complete recaps of their records of duty status?...........cccccveveivvnicrenieneees
Will dispatchers be aware of drivers’ hours of service prior to trip?..........ccceeveeiiiiiiiniiiiie e

Will other independent records be compared to drivers records of duty status for accuracy?................

PART 396 - INSPECTION, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE

Will you have written procedures explaining a systematic, periodi¢ maintenance program?..................

Will you periodically review maintenance recards for all equipment?............coceevvvieiiiinniviiciencrins

Will you comply with the vehicle inspection procedure?...........cocuoiieiiii i

N/A

N/A

/

YES

NO

N/A

YES

L

NO

N/A

v

s

N/A




PART 396 ~ INSPECTION, REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE (con’t)
YES NO NA

Will you train drivers to perform pre-trip inSpectionS?. . .....ovuiv i s s /
Will you maintain the prior three months vehicle inspection reports on a vehicle?............cc..ccoeviiveeenne -/
Will you maintain a complete maintenance file on all vehicles?............coocviiiiiiii i v/

The applicant understands that the filing of this applicaticn does not in itself constitue authority to operate; that
he/she is familiar with the law and the rules of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission governing
Auto Transportation Companies and promises strict compliance therewith.

Dated at:?on-'r And 1S , Washington, & / Zz4 /Jb/

(City or Town) (Monthi/Day/Year)
T=rFrel Lo ?o:zze-.?_
(Name of applicant)
By:
(Signature)

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that the foregoing is true and
correct.

t25/s5
(Date and Place)

(Signature)



9:00 AM

9.00 AM

9:18 AM

9:22 AM

9:22 AM

9:23 AM

9:44 AM
10:00 AM
10,00 AM
10:02 AM
10:03 AM
10:03 AM
10:03 AM
10:04 AM
10:05 AM
10:06 AM
10:13 AM
10:16 AM
10:19 AM
10:28 AM
10:33 AM
10:37 AM
10:39 AM
10:48 AM
10:48 AM
11:.04 AM
11:04 AM
11:04 AM
11:.04 AM
11:06 AM
11:07 AM
11:08 AM
11:09 AM
11:16 AM
11:15 AM

11:15 AM
11:18 AM
11:18 AM

0.0 mi
0.1 mi
14.2 mi
16.4 mi
16.4 mi
16.9 mi
34.7 mi
46.8 mi
46.9 mi
47.5 mi
47.7 mi
47.7 mi
47.8 mi
48.0 mi
48.5 mi
48.6 mi
53.0 mi
55.2 mi
58.0 mi
65.5 mi
67.9 mi
70.4 mi
72.0 mi
78.6 mi
78.7 mi
92.6 mi
92.7 mi
92.8 mi
93.1 mi
93.5 mi
93.8 mi
94.9 mi
95.1 mi
100.1 mi
100.3 mi

100.3 mi
102.1 mi
102.2 mi

Port Angeles to Seattle

173.0 miles; 3 hours, 46 minutes

B Depart Port Angeles on US-101 [N Lincoln St] (South-West) for 65 yds
Turn LEFT (East) onto US-101 [E 1st St] for 14.2 mi

Bear LEFT (East) onto W Washington St for 22 mi

At Sequim, stay on W Washington St (Eagt) for 32 yds

Turn RIGHT (South) onto 8 Sequim Ave foy 0.5 mi

~

Turn RIGHT (South) onto Chefry St for 0.3 mi

Road name changes to WalKer St for 0.5 mi

Turn RIGHT (West) onto Washington St for 0.1 mi

Bear RIGHT (West) onto SR-20 {E Sims Way} for 4.3 mi

Bear RIGHT (South) onjo SR-19 [Airport Cutoff Rd] for 2.2 mi \@
Keep STRAIGHT onto/SR-19 [Rhody Dr] for 2.8 mi

Keep STRAIGHT ont$ SR-19 [Beaver Valley Rd] for 7.5 mi

Turn LEFT (East) ogito Oak Bay Rd for 2.4 mi

@ At Port Ludlow, feturn South on Oak Bay Rd for 2.4 mi

Turn LEFT (South) onto SR-19 [Beaver Valley Rd] for 1.6 mi

Turn LEFT (Eas}) onto SR-104 for 6.6 mi

Keep RIGHT opto Local road(s) for 174 yds

Bear RIGHT (YVest) onto SR-3 for 13.9 mi

Turn RIGHT ¢nto Ramp for 0.1 mi towards Silverdale / East Bremerton
Keep LEFT tpo stay on Ramp for 0.2 mi towards Silverdale

Turn LEFT (South) onto Clear Creek Rd NW for 0.2 mi

Road name¢ changes to Kitsap Mall Bivd NW for 0.4 mi

Turn RIGHT (South-West) onto Silverdale Way NW for 0.2 mi

[5] At Silvgrdale, stay on Silverdale Way NW (South-West) for 1.1 mi
Road narbe changes to NW Newberry Hill Rd for 0.3 mi

Take Ramp (LEFT) onto SR-3 for 4.9 mi towards WA-3 / Bremerton
Turn RIGHT onto Ramp for 0.2 mi towards Bremerton / Seattle Ferry

Keep LEFT to stay on Ramp for 76 yds towards Kitsap Way / WA-310 E / Bremerton / Seattle
Ferry

Turn LEFT (East) onto SR-310 [Kitsap Way] for 1.7 mi
Turn RIGHT (South) onto SR-310 [Callow Ave N] for 0.1 mi
*Turn potentially restricted* Turn LEFT (East) onto SR-304 [Burwell St] for 1.3 mi

At Port Townsend, return Egst on F St for 32 yds 1\\,}\ 3

Copyright © 1888-2004 Microsoft Corp. and/or its suppliers. All rights reserved. http:/iwww.microsoft.com/streets/
© Copyright 2003 by Geographic Data Technology, Inc. All rights reserved. © 2004 NAVTEQ. Al rights reserved. This data includes information taken with permission from Canadian Page 1
authorities © Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada.



11:20 AM
11:22 AM
11:23 AM
11:23 AM
11:25 AM
11:25 AM
11:28 AM
11.57 AM
12:02 PM
12:03 PM
12:03 PM
12:03 PM
12:04 PM
12:04 PM
12:05 PM
12:20 PM
12;21 PM
12:23 PM
12:24 PM
12:25 PM
12:25 PM

12:26 PM
12:28 PM
12:28 PM

12:29 PM
12:32 PM
12:33 PM
12:43 PM

12:44 PM
12:44 PM
12:45 PM
12:45 PM
12:46 PM

103.5 mi
104.8 mi
105.3 mi
105.4 mi
106.3 mi
106.4 mi
108.6 mi
135.5 mi
140.4 mi
140.6 mi
140.7 mi
141.0 mi
141.1 mi
141.1 mi
141.3 mi
156.0 mi
156.2 mi
167.5 mi
157.9 mi
158.0 mi
158.0 mi

168.2 mi
158.6 mi
158.9 mi

169.2 mi
160.4 mi
161.8 mi
171.6 mi

171.8 mi
172.0 mi
172.7 mi
172.9 mi
173.0 mi

[6] At Bremerton, return West on SR-304 [Burwell St] fof 1.3 mi

Turn LEFT (South) onto SR-304 [Callow Ave N] for 0.8 mi

Turn RIGHT (West) onto SR-304 [Farragut St] for 0/1 mi

Turn LEFT (South) onto SR-304 [S Cambrian Ave)for 0.9 mi

Turn RIGHT onto Ramp for 131 yds towards WA/3

Take Ramp (LEFT) onto SR-3 for 2.2 mi towargls WA-3 / Tacoma / Shelton
Keep LEFT onto SR-16 for 26.9 mi
Take Ramp (LEFT) onto I-5 for 4.9 mi towargls |-5 / Seattle

At exit 137, turn RIGHT onto Ramp for 0.2 fni towards WA-99 N / Fife / Milton
Keep RIGHT to stay on Ramp for 0.2 mi towards 54 Ave. E. South

Turn LEFT (North) onto 54th Ave E for §/2 mi

Turn LEFT {West) onto Pacific Hwy E
At Fife, stay on Pacific Hwy E (East) for 98 yds

Turn RIGHT (South) onto 54th Ave B for 0.2 mi

Take Ramp (LEFT) onto I-5 for 14.F mi towards -5 / Seattle

At exit 152, turn RIGHT onto Ramp for 0.2 mi towards S 188th St/ Orillia Rd S
Turn LEFT (West) onto S 188th Bt for 1.3 mi

Turn RIGHT (North) onto SR-98 [International Bivd] for 0.4 mi

Turn LEFT (West) onto Sea-Tac Airport Access for 0.1 mi towards Sea-Tac Airport
Road name changes to Sea{Tac Airport for 21 yds

Bear RIGHT (North) onto Tgrminal/Parking/Rental Car Return Access for 0.2 mi towards
Terminal / Express Meter Barking / Rental Car Return / Valet Parking

Keep LEFT onto Ticketing/Check In for 0.4 mi towards Ticketing / Check In / Departing Flights
At Seattle-Tacoma Infernational Airport, stay on Ticketing/Check in (North) for 0.2 mi

Road name changes tofTerminal/Parking/Rental Car Return Access for 0.3 mi towards Express
Metered Parking / Renfal Car Return / Return To Terminal / Freeways

Keep RIGHT onto Noyth Exit Dr for 1.2 mi towards WA-99 / S. 170th St. / Freeway
Take Ramp (RIGHT)onto SR-518 for 1.4 mi towards WA-518 / I-5 / 1-405 / Seattle / Tacoma
Take Ramp (LEFT)/onto I-5 for 9.8 mi towards I-5 / Seattle

At exit 164A, turn RIGHT onto Ramp for 0.2 mi towards 1-90 / Dearborn St. / James St. / Spokane
{ Madison St.

Keep LEFT to stdy on Ramp for 0.3 mi towards Dearborn St. / James St. / Madison St.
Keep LEFT to stay on Ramp for 0.7 mi

Keep RIGHT to stay on Ramp for 0.2 mi towards James St.

Turn LEFT (West) onto James St for 0.1 mi

B Arrive Seattle

Copyright © 1988-2004 Microsoft Corp. and/or its suppliers. Al rights reserved. hitp:/fwww.microsoft. com/streets/
© Copyright 2003 by Geographic Data Technology, Inc. Al rights reserved. ® 2004 NAVTEQ. All rights reserved. This data inciudes information taken with permission from Canadian Page 2
authorities © Her Majesty the Queen in Right of Canada.



Port Angeles to Seattle

173.0 miles; 3 hours, 46 minutes

9:00 AM 0.0mi [ Depart Port Angeles on US-101 [N Lincoln St] (South-West) for 65 yds
9:00 AM 0.1mi  Turn LEFT (East) onto US-101 [E 1st St] for 14.2 mi
9:18 AM 14.2 mi  Bear LEFT (East) onto W Washington St for 2.2 mi
9:22 AM 16.4 mi At Sequim, stay on W Washington St (East) for 32 yds
9:22 AM 16.4 mi  Turn RIGHT (South) onto S Sequim Ave for 0.5 mi
9:23 AM 16.9 mi  Take Ramp (LEFT) onto US-101 for 17.8 mi towards US-10£'/ Olympia
9:44 AM 34.7mi  Bear LEFT (East) onto SR-20 for 12.1 mi
10:00 AM 46.8mi  Keep LEFT onto Washington St for 0.1 mi
10:00 AM 46.9 mi  Turn LEFT (North) onto Walker St for 0.5 mi
10:02AM  47.5mi Road name changes to Cherry St for 0.3 mi
10:03 AM 477 mi  Turn LEFT (West) onto F St for 32 yds
10:03 AM 47.7 mi At Port Townsend, return East on F St for 32 yds
10:03 AM 47.8 mi  Turn RIGHT (South) onto Cherry St for 0.3 mi
10:04 AM  48.0mi Road name changes to Walker St for 0.5 mi
10:05 AM 485 mi  Turn RIGHT (West) onto Washington St fof 0.1 mi
10:06 AM 486 mi  Bear RIGHT (West) onto SR-20 [E Sims/Way] for 4.3 mi
10:13 AM 53.0mi Bear RIGHT (South) onto SR-19 [Airpgft Cutoff Rd] for 2.2 mi
10:16 AM 85.2mi Keep STRAIGHT onto SR-19 {Rhody,
10:19 AM 58.0mi Keep STRAIGHT onto SR-19 [Beavgr Valley Rd] for 7.5 mi
10:28 AM 65.5mi  Turn LEFT (East) onto Oak Bay RA for 2.4 mi
10:33 AM 67.9 mi At Port Ludlow, return South gn Oak Bay Rd for 2.4 mi
10:37 AM 704 mi  Turn LEFT (South) onto SR-19/[Beaver Valley Rd] for 1.6 mi
10:39 AM 720mi  Turn LEFT (East) onto SR-10A for 6.6 mi
10:48 AM 786 mi  Keep RIGHT onto Local roag(s) for 174 yds
10:48 AM 78.7mi  Bear RIGHT (West) onto SR-3 for 13.9 mi
11:04 AM 926 mi  Turn RIGHT onto Ramp for 0.1 mi towards Silverdale / East Bremerton
11:04 AM 92.7mi  Keep LEFT to stay on Ramp for 0.2 mi towards Silverdale
11:.04 AM 92.8mi  Turn LEFT (South) onip Clear Creek Rd NW for 0.2 mi
11.04 AM 93.1 mi Road name changes fo Kitsap Mall Blvd NW for 0.4 mi
11:06 AM 93.5mi  Turn RIGHT (South-#Vest) onto Silverdale Way NW for 0.2 mi
11:07 AM 93.8mi (5] At Silverdale, stdy on Silverdale Way NW (South-West) for 1.1 mi
11:08 AM 949 mi Road name changes to NW Newberry Hill Rd for 0.3 mi
11:09 AM 95.1 mi Take Ramp (LEFT) onto SR-3 for 4.9 mi towards WA-3 / Bremerton
11:15AM  100.1 mi  Turn RIGHT ontb Ramp for 0.2 mi towards Bremerton / Seattle Ferry

11:15AM  100.3mi Keep LEFT to gtay on Ramp for 76 yds towards Kitsap Way / WA-310 E / Bremerton / Seattle
Ferry

11:15AM  100.3mi  Turn LEFT (East) onto SR-310 [Kitsap Way] for 1.7 mi
1118 AM  102.1mi  Turn RIGHT (South) onto SR-310 [Callow Ave N} for 0.1 mi
11:18 AM 1022 mi  *Turn potentially restricted* Turn LEFT (East) onto SR-304 [Burwell St] for 1.3 mi

Copyright © 1888-2004 Micrasoft Corp. and/or its suppliers. All rights reserved. http://www.microsoft.com/streets/
© Copyright 2003 by Geographic Data Technology, Inc. All rights reserved. © 2004 NAVTEQ. All rights reserved. This data includes informetion taken with permission from Canadian Page 1
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Fares

Reduced
Fares

Baggage

Rules
Animals

Scheduled
Maintenance

Objectionable
Passengers

Cancellations
& Refunds.

Reservations

Issue Date
Issued By

Gateway’s office hours are Mon — Fri 8:00am to 5:00pm.
Our toll free number is 1-888-000-0000

Fares will be paid in full to the driver at time of pick-up at which time the driver will give the passenger a
confirmation slip/receipt. Passengers should review the information for accuracy. Discrepancies need to be reported
to the office at your earliest convenience.

A 10% discount will be given to seniors who have reached or passed their 62™ birthday, children 12 and under, and
groups of five or more per reservation.

Passengers will be limited to two pieces of luggage not to exceed 100 pounds total, and one carry-on bag.

All animals must be contained in an approved carrier. Dogs traveling with sight or hearing-impaired passengers will
be allowed to lie at the passenger’s feet.

Carrier will not be held liable for delays caused by accidents, weather, breakdowns, construction, or any other
conditions beyond his/her control. The carrier does not guarantee to arrive at, or depart from any point at any specific
time. The carrier will however make every effort to operate on schedule. Passengers should plan to be ready 30
minutes prior to the scheduled pick-up time. If a passenger should arrive off schedule they will be required to
catch the next available vehicle.

Carrier reserves the right to refuse to transport persons under the influence of drugs and/or alcohol, who are
incapable of taking care of themselves or whose conduct or behavior may be objectionable to other passenger’s.
Carrier reserves the right to refuse transportation of any material that may be considered unsafe.

Tickets are non-refundable. If requested, an unused portion of a round trip reservation may be converted to an open
reservation and must be used within 6 months of original date of travel. Open reservations are only good for the
unused direction of travel. There are no refunds for unused portions of a round trip reservation.

Reservations must be made at least 24 hours in advance.

15-July-05 Effective Date: 15-July-05
Gateway Shuttle, Inc



Gateway Shuttle Service, Inc.
Po Box 883
Carlsborg WA 98324

PASSENGER SERVICE: Door-to-door, by reservation only:

BETWEEN: Clallam and Jefferson Counties; and Seattle and Tacoma hospitals, Amtrak
stations, Greyhound stations, and the Seattle-Tacoma International Airport and with flag
stops in Kitsap County with closed door service between Clallam and Jefferson Counties,’
and the indicated points in King and Pierce Counties.

BETWEEN: Clallam and Jefferson Counties and Port Townsend, Port Ludlow, and
Silverdale, for passengers whose point of origin or point of destination is in Clallam or
Jefferson County.

Conditions: Gateway may not provide service to passengers from any point served by
Heckman Motors, Inc., d/b/a Olympic Bus Lines, under Certificate No. C-992 without
advance reservations made at least one hour in advance of the pick-up times at each such
point indicated by Heckman Motors, Inc., d/b/a Olympic Bus Lines, schedule,{ as
published from time-to-time in accordance with WAC 480-30-060.

The holder of this certificate may operate a five foot by eight foot trailer when such a
trailer is used to carry baggage or express and is towed by a vehicle in which passengers
are being transported.
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Gateway Shuttle Service, Inc.
Po Box 883
Carlsborg WA 98324

PASSENGER SERVICE: Door-to-door, by reservation only:

BETWEEN: Clallam and Jefferson Counties, and Seattle and Tacoma hospitals, Amtrak
stations, Greyhound stations, and the Seattle-Tacoma International Airport and with flag
stops in Kitsap County with closed door service between Clallam and Jefferson Counties,
and the indicated points in King and Pierce Counties.

BETWEEN: Clallam and Jefferson Counties and Port Townsend, Port Ludlow, and
Silverdale, for passengers whose point of origin or point of destination is in Clallam or
Jefferson County.

Conditions: Gateway may not provide service to passengers from any point served by
Heckman Motors, Inc., d/b/a Olympic Bus Lines, under Certificate No. C-992 without
advance reservations made at least one hour in advance of the pick-up times at each such
point indicated by Heckman Motors, Inc., d/b/a Olympic Bus Lines, schedules as
published from time-to-time in accordance with WAC 480-30-060.

The holder of this certificate may operate a five foot by eight foot trailer when such a
trailer is used to carry baggage or express and is towed by a vehicle in which passengers
are being transported.



Fares

Reduced
Fares

Baggage

Rules
Animals

Scheduled
Maintenance

Objectionable
Passengers

Cancellations
& Refunds.
Reservations

Issue Date
Issued By

Gateway’s office hours are Mon — Fri 8:00am to 5:00pm.
Our toll free number is 1-888-000-0000

Fares will be paid in full to the driver at time of pick-up at which time the driver will give the passenger a
confirmation slip/receipt. Passengers should review the information for accuracy. Discrepancies need to be reported
to the office at your earliest convenience.

A 10% discount will be given to seniors who have reached or passed their 62™ birthday, children 12 and under, and
groups of five or more per reservation.

Passengers will be limited to two pieces of luggage not to exceed 100 pounds total, and one carry-on bag.

All animals must be contained in an approved carrier. Dogs traveling with sight or hearing-impaired passengers will
be allowed to lie at the passenger’s feet.

Carrier will not be held liable for delays caused by accidents, weather, breakdowns, construction, or any other
conditions beyond his/her control. The carrier does not guarantee to arrive at, or depart from any point at any specific
time. The carrier will however make every effort to operate on schedule. Passengers should plan to be ready 30
minutes prior to the scheduled pick-up time. If a passenger should arrive off schedule they will be required to
catch the next available vehicle.

Carrier reserves the right to refuse to transport persons under the influence of drugs and/or alcohol, who are
incapable of taking care of themselves or whose conduct or behavior may be objectionable to other passenger’s.
Carrier reserves the right to refuse transportation of any material that may be considered unsafe.

Tickets are non-refundable. If requested, an unused portion of a round trip reservation may be converted to an open
reservation and must be used within 6 months of original date of travel. Open reservations are only good for the
unused direction of travel. There are no refunds for unused portions of a round trip reservation.

Reservations must be made at least 24 hours in advance.

15-July-05 Effective Date: 15-July-05
Gateway Shuttle, Inc '
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07/25/2005 18:15 FAX

7

10.
11.

12,

14,

Describe your proposed route using state or caunty highway numbers, AND attach a detalled map or
akelch showing the proposed route or area

s
- — : P . e -

T T e am Ty i ™ et Mt oL,

3605861181 LLUENSING SERVIGES @ 002/003
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(NOTE: This atatement may b & separate aftachment lebeled “7").

. Is this an application for extorision of your present route? [J Yes B’ﬁo
if yas, attach a copy of your surment cerfificats.

Anach two coplea of your proposad tarlff, which shows bath the rates or fees to be charged for sorvico
and rules and requiations which govem how they will be asseszad.

Attach two coples of your proposed time schedulle and route, naming all service points.
ta fully the conditions that justify the Commission granting you a cerificate.

Swaeirt Beny. Fubis Auzpai7 AwO wloull bude
P ed
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(NOTE: Thie statement may ba a saparate attachmant labeted “11")
List the terminal faclifies you propase 10 use at Bach of the named points on your proposed route.

/
AL A

(NOTE: This statemant may be a separate atiachmant labeled “12°)

You must submit, prior to issuance of a cortificate o operate as an Auto Transportation Company, a Form
;5' Certfficate of insurance issued by an insuranee company autherized to write insurancs In the state of
ashington. '

List the names and addresses of all other transportation providers currently furishing similar service by
meanas of motor coach, railroad or boat lines, betwesen any of the points or along any portion of the route

YU propose 1o seive.  OCameie Be's LixeE S, L mgt.mnwﬂ;
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iﬂEi'E: Thia sfatement may be a saparate attachment labeled *14%)



Fares

Reduced
Fares

Baggage

Rules
Animalg

Scheduled
Maintenance

Objectionable
Passengers

Cancellations
& Refunds.
Reservations

Issue Date
Jssued By

Gareway"s offics hours are Mon — Fri 8:00am to 5:00pm.
Dispatch is available 24 hours a day.
Our toll free number is 1-888-000-0000

Fares will be paid in full to the driver at time of pick-up at which time the driver will give the passenger a
confirmation slip/receipt. Passengers should review the information for accuracy, Discrepancies need to be reported
to the office at your earliest convenience.

A 10% discount will be given to scniors who have reached or passed their 62" birthday, children 12 and under, and
groups of five or more per reservation.

Passengers will be limited to two pieces of luggage not to exceed 100 pounds lotal, and one carry-on bag.

All animals must be contained in an approved carrier. Dogs traveling with sight or hearing-impaired passengers will
be allowed to lie at the passenger’s feet.

Carriar will not be held liable for delays caused by accidents, weuther, breakdowns. construction, or any other
conditions beyond his/her control, The carrier does not guarantee to arrive at, or depart from any point at any specific
time. The carrier will however make every effort to operate on schedule. Passengers should plan to be ready 30
minutes prior to the scheduled pick-up Time. If a passenger shiould arvive off schedule they will be required to
catch the next available vehicle.

Carrier reserves the right to refuse to transport persons under the influence of drugs and/or alcohol, who are
incapable of 1aking care of themselves or whose conduct or behavior may be objectionable to other passenger’s.
Carricr reserves the right to refuse transportation of any materinl that may be considered unsafe,

Tickets are non-refundable. If requested, an unused portion of a round trip reservation may be converted to an open
reservation and must be used within 6 months of uriginal date of travcl, Open reservations are only good for the
unused direction of travel, There are no retunds for unused portions of a round trip reservation.

Reservations must be made at least 24 hours in advance.

15-July-05 Effective Date: 15-July-05
Gateway Shuttle, Inc
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STATE OF WASHINGTON

"WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. S.W.,, P.O. Box 47250 * Olympia, Washington 98504-7250
‘ (360) 664-1160 * TTY (360) 586-8203

July 14, 2005

Gateway Shuttle Service, Inc.
Attn: Jeffrey Porter

P.O. Box 883 | - 200-Y17- 67)‘5@

Carlsborg, WA 98324

. ' Uui}'q‘d’@’" :
Dear Mr. Porter, ?‘}@/j‘_ffff - 5@1}@

| am currently working on your application for a Bus Certificate. I've tried to reach you
by phone and by the e-mail address that was listed on the application, and have been

unsuccessful. This is my last resort to get in contact with you.

There are a few things that need to be completed or clarified on your application. Here
they are:

> Your corporation needs to be registered with the Secretary of State’s
office.
> Are you wanting to provide a door-to-door, by reservation service only
(which was in the previous certificate) or scheduled routes? On #7 of the
application, you have indicated routes, as well as on some of the
attachments you have included. The application and some of the
attachments don’t match. We will need clarification of what you intend to
serve and then make the corrections to the application and/or
attachments. ~ =
Also missing are the available times that customers can make
reservations. You mentioned office hours 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. Monday
through Friday, but we need to know what times the buses would be
running.

v

Any questions or concerns, feel free to contact me at 360-664-1170. | was hoping to
get this application on the 7/25/05 Docket if we can get everything in order by 7/20/05.
If not, it will go on the following Monday docket. Thank you for your time.

Sincerely

Tragisportation Specialist
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